
18U AAA 2024 PROVINCIALS REGINA 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT TEAMS TBD BASED ON STANDINGS

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT TERRY VINCENT 209-1713 TMVINCENT@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Southeast Twins 18U AAA 1 Trent Dorrance (306)485-7547 trent.dorrance@nutrien.com
White Butte Broncos 18U AAA 1 Rob Cherepuschak (306)536-9665 robcherepuschak@hotmail.com
Regina Athletics 18U AAA 2 Tanner Ring (306)571-4844 ringtannerjh@gmail.com
Regina White Sox 18U AAA 2 Rob Thomson (306)535-9895 rbthomson@sasktel.net
Regina Wolfpack 18U AAA 2 Jay Vollet (306)529-8255 jvollet@sasktel.net
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AAA 3 Darryl Pisio (306)630-8108 darryl.pislo@rbc.com
Swift Current 57's 18U AAA 3 Kurri Darby (306)741-2422 kurri.darby@hotmail.com
Parkland Expos 18U AAA 4 Jared Franklin (614)208-9284 jfranklin1997@yahoo.com
East Central Red Sox 18U AAA 5 Marty Yeager (306)320-7660 martyy@sasktel.net
Sask Five Marlins 18U AAA 5 Jordan Malainey (605)824-2202 jordanmalainey@gmail.com
Saskatoon Cubs 18U AAA 6 Jordan Frey (306)361-7854 freyjd@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Diamondbacks 18U AAA 6 Logan Clewes (306)361-4349 loganclewes@gmail.com
Saskatoon Giants 18U AAA 6 Mark Campbell (306)230-0997 mils.scout@gmail.com
Z7 Sun Devils 18U AAA 7 Regan Beck (306)240-4600 recmanager@meadowlake.ca

18U AA TIER 1 2024 PROVINCIALS NORTH BATTLEFORD 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT SHERRILYN PHELPS 480-9767 SHERRILYN.PHELPS@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Brewers 18U AA Tier 1 1 Nick Mayer (306)483-8060 nmayer@maycowell.com
Weyburn Angels 18U AA Tier 1 1 Jamie Godlonton (403)519-1749 Jamie.godlonton@nov.com
White Butte Broncos 18U AA Tier 1 1 Glen Brule (306)536-4761 brulegm@gmail.com
Regina Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 1 2 Lyle Bateman (306)570-6026 lyle.cris@sasktel.net
Regina White Sox 18U AA Tier 1 2 Jared Ruehs (306)519-6437 jruehs@sasktel.net
Assiniboia Aces 18U AA Tier 1 3 Ron Lucas (306)640-8120 relucas@sasktel.net
North Battleford Beavers 18U AA Tier 1 7 Dean Dimmick (306)441-9986 ddimmick@sasktel.net
Prince Albert Royals 18U AA Tier 1 8 Scott Gladstone (306)961-6058 minto142002@yahoo.com



18U AA TIER 2 2024 PROVINCIALS SASKATOON 7 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT CHRISTA PARENT 270-3316 ADMINISTRATOR@BASEBALLSASKATOON.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Regina Buffalos 18U AA Tier 2 2 Harley McEwan (306)501-0980 therat14@hotmail.com
Regina Pacers 18U AA Tier 2 2 John Aston (306)527-6271 j.aston@atob.ca
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AA Tier 2 3 Zachary Klyne (306)684-4299 zklown@hotmail.com
East Central Red Sox 18U AA Tier 2 5 John Koupantsis (306)946-9599 johnsplate@hotmail.com
Lumsden Cubs 18U AA Tier 2 5 Jeff Foster (306)209-0486 jefffoster306@gmail.com
Saskatoon A's 18U AA Tier 2 6 Ryan Ottenbreit (306)221-6147 ryan.ottenbreit@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays 18U AA Tier 2 6 Derrick Gagnon (306)270-1308 greatgonzo@shaw.ca

18U AA TIER 3 2024 PROVINCIALS SASK FIVE 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT BRIAN HUBBARD 220-6522 SASKFIVE.PRESIDENT@GMAIL.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Canora Reds 18U AA Tier 3 4 Graham Lamb (306)563-7229 grahamlamb14@hotmail.com
Sask Five Giants 18U AA Tier 3 5 Jason McKay (306) 688-0268 jasonmckay41869@gmail.com
Saskatoon Braves 18U AA Tier 3 5 Chris Abrametz (306)321-6804 cabrametz@hotmail.ca
Saskatoon Blue Jay Bombers 18U AA Tier 3 6 Ian Weimer (306)222-5429 ian.weimer@sasktel.net
Dinsmore Dynamos 18U AA Tier 3 7 Trevor Guillet (306)867-4544 guillettrevor242@gmail.com
Lashburn Cardinals 18U AA Tier 3 7 Kevin McNay (306)434-6884 kbmcnay@gmail.com
Macklin Lakers 18U AA Tier 3 7 Colin Fleck (306)753-9216 fleckinsurance@sasktel.net
Melfort Red Sox 18U AA Tier 3 8 Trevor Wiebe (306)921-4710 tlwiebe85@gmail.com



18U AA TIER 4 2024 PROVINCIALS UNITY 8 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT BRAYDEN BLANCHETTE (780) 205-2373 BRAYDEN.BLANCHETTE@CENOVUS.COM

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Weyburn Warhawks 18U AA Tier 4 1 Jason Ling (306)861-8874 jay.ling1244@gmail.com
Esterhazy Cyclones 18U AA Tier 4 4 Mark Weiss (306)991-1002 msweiss122@gmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jay Thunder 18U AA Tier 4 6 Rory Monteith (306)222-4402 rory_monteith@hotmail.com
Saskatoon Blue Jays Crush 18U AA Tier 4 6 Keith Perry (306)290-4177 kgp669@mail.usask.ca
Saskatoon Cardinal Kings 18U AA Tier 4 6 Christopher Peterson (306)229-3670 chris@prairiesteel.com
Meadow Lake Sox 18U AA Tier 4 7 Chris Ellis (306)240-9551 chris.ellis@nwsd.ca
Unity Cardinals 18U AA Tier 4 7 Tyler Gilbert (306)228-9854 tylergilbert15@yahoo.ca
Tisdale Rangers 18U AA Tier 4 8 Curtis Bleile (306)873-1657 curtis.bleile@sasktel.net

18U AA TIER 5 2024 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 6 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT MEL MURRAY 421-6904 M.MURRAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Carnduff Astros 18U AA Tier 5 1 Shane Sterling (306)485-7556 sssterling@sasktel.net
White Butte Broncos 18U AA Tier 5 1 Damien Rozon (306)550-7674 ainszay@gmail.com
Gull Lake Greyhounds 18U AA Tier 5 3 Nassee Zanidean (306)671-8122 racecar27_99@yahoo.com
Yorkton Cardinals 18U AA Tier 5 4 Damon Syrota (306)621-7081 damon.syrota@cornerstonecu.com
Wynyard Blues 18U AA Tier 5 5 Tod Bolt (306)554-7967 todbolt17@yahoo.ca
Edam Blue Sox 18U AA Tier 5 7 Clint Rogers (306)845-8080 clintrogers@outlook.com



18U AA TIER 6 2024 PROVINCIALS ESTEVAN 5 - TEAM TOURNAMENT

JULY 26-28 HOST SITE CONTACT MEL MURRAY 421-6904 M.MURRAY@SASKTEL.NET

Team Name Division Cat Zone Team Contact Phone Email

Estevan Blazers 18U AA Tier 6 1 David Lozinsky (306)461-8644 d_lozy@hotmail.com
Quad Town Steelers 18U AA Tier 6 1 Calvin Kress (306)550-6243 calvinkress15@outlook.com
Regina Expos 18U AA Tier 6 2 Kory Achtymichuk (306)338-8425 achtymko@gmail.com
Moose Jaw Canucks 18U AA Tier 6 3 Ethan LaRose (306)631-8859 ethan.gabrial@gmail.com
Southey Eagles 18U AA Tier 6 5 Travis Linford (306)209-5732 tlindford@hotmail.com
Eston Ramblers 18U AA Tier 6 7 Brian Francis (639)932-7021 birdfrancis306@gmail.com


